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Full Measurement Mated MCB-HCB



Impedance Profile
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OSFP Mated Fixture Impedance Profile (12ps 20-80 Input RiseTime) from MCB side
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Insertion Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current
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OSFP Mated Fixture SDD21 (Insertion Loss)
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Insertion Loss Deviation

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current
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OSFP Mated Fixture SDD21 (Insertion Loss) Deviation
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Differential Mode Return Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current
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OSFP Mated Fixture SDD22 (Return Loss) from HCB Side
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OSFP Mated Fixture SDD11 (Return Loss) from MCB Side
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Differential Mode Return Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current

TX1 TX3 TX5 TX7 RX8 RX6 RX4 RX2

TX2 TX4 TX6 TX8 RX7 RX5 RX3 RX1

0 5 10 15 20 25
-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

Frequency in GHz

M
ag

ni
tu

de
 in

 d
B

OSFP Mated Fixture SDD22 (Return Loss) from HCB Side
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OSFP Mated Fixture SDD11 (Return Loss) from MCB Side
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Common Mode Return Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current
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OSFP Mated Fixture SCC22 (Common Mode Return Loss) from HCB
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OSFP Mated Fixture SCC11 (Common Mode Return Loss) from MCB
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Mode Conversion Insertion Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd 
current
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OSFP Mated Fixture SCD21 (Common Mode Conversion Insertion Loss)
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Mode Conversion Insertion Loss

Measured against IEEE802.3cd
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OSFP Mated Fixture SCD21 (Common Mode Conversion Insertion Loss)
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802.3cd ICN Calculation



802.3cd ICNn measurements RX8
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OSFP MDNEXT Measurement RX8

 

 

MDNXTALK RX8 MEAS
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OSFP NEXT Measurement RX8
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ICNn = 0.4552mV 
Measured against IEEE802.3cd



802.3cd ICNf measurements RX5

ICNf = 4.3308mV 

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

Frequency in GHz

M
ag

ni
tu

de
 in

 d
B

OSFP FEXT Measurement RX5

 

 
RX5-RX7
RX5-RX6
RX5-RX8
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OSFP MDFEXT Measurement RX5

 

 

MDFXTALK RX5 MEAS

Measured against IEEE802.3cd



Simulated Connector 
Measured Test Fixture

Mated MCB-HCB



802.3cd ICNf simulations RX6

Measured against IEEE802.3cd

Best Case
No fixture-induced XTALK  

ICNf = 3.4800mV 
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OSFP MDFEXT Simulation RX6

 

 

MDFXTALK RX6 SIM
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OSFP FEXT Simulation RX6
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802.3cd ICNf simulations RX5

Measured against IEEE802.3cd

Best Case
No fixture-induced XTALK  

ICNf = 3.1230mV 
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OSFP MDFEXT Simulation RX5

 

 

MDFXTALK RX5 SIM
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OSFP FEXT Simulation RX5
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